98
FEATURES
• Robust design for long operation lifetime
• Statistical screening with Accelerated Ageing
• Surge testing level option
• Improved basic reliability 0.5%/1000hrs
• Humidity 85°C/85%RH, Vr, 500/1000 hours
• - 55 to +125°C operation temperature

Temperature Range: -55ºC to +125°C
Termination Finish: Sn Plating or SnPb Plating (Non RoHS)
HOW TO ORDER
PART NUMBER:
TCB
Type
D
Case
Size
See
table on
previous
page
107
Capacitance
Code
pF code:
1st two digits
represent
significant
figures 3rd digit
represents
multiplier
(number of
zeros to follow)
M
Tolerance
M = ±20%
010
Rated DC
Voltage
002 = 2.5Vdc
004 = 4Vdc
006 = 6.3Vdc
010 = 10Vdc
016 = 16Vdc
020 = 20Vdc
025 = 25Vdc
035 = 35Vdc
050 = 50Vdc
S
Inspection Level
S =  Standard
Conformance
Z
Reliability
Grade
Z = Non-ER
^
Termination
Finish
 7 = 100% Tin
 H* = Sn/Pb
Non RoHS
*Contact
Manufacturer
++
Surge Test
Option
00 = Standard
23 = 10x Cycles,
25°C
24 = 10x Cycles,
-55ºC & +85ºC
0
Qualification
Level
0 = N/A
E
Additional
Character
E = Black resin
C

(μA)
DF
Max.
(%)
ESR
Max.
@ 100kHz
(mΩ)
100kHz RMS Current (mA)
MSL
Humidity
85ºC/
85%RH, Vr
(hrs)45ºC 85ºC 105ºC 125ºC
2.5 Volt
TCBB107M002CRSZ0^++E B 100 2.5 125 25 8 70 1300 900 600 300 3 1000
4 Volt
TCBB107M004CRSZ0^++E B 100 4 125 40 8 70 1300 900 600 300 3 1000
TCBD227M004CRSZ0^++E D 220 4 125 88 8 40 2400 1700 1100 600 3 1000
TCBY227M004CRSZ0^++E Y 220 4 125 88 8 40 2200 1500 1000 600 3 500
TCBD337M004CRSZ0^++E D 330 4 125 132 8 40 2400 1700 1100 600 3 1000
TCBD477M004CRSZ0^++E D 470 4 125 188 8 40 2400 1700 1100 600 3 1000
6.3 Volt
TCBB226M006CRSZ0^++E B 22 6.3 125 13 8 70 1300 900 600 300 3 1000
TCBB336M006CRSZ0^++E B 33 6.3 125 19 8 70 1300 900 600 300 3 1000
TCBB476M006CRSZ0^++E B 47 6.3 125 28 8 70 1300 900 600 300 3 1000
TCBB686M006CRSZ0^++E B 68 6.3 125 40.8 8 70 1300 900 600 300 3 1000
TCBD157M006CRSZ0^++E D 150 6.3 125 90 8 40 2400 1700 1100 600 3 1000
TCBD227M006CRSZ0^++E D 220 6.3 125 132 8 40 2400 1700 1100 600 3 1000
TCBD337M006CRSZ0^++E D 330 6.3 125 198 8 40 2400 1700 1100 600 3 1000
10 Volt
TCBB226M010CRSZ0^++E B 22 10 125 22 8 70 1300 900 600 300 3 1000
TCBB336M010CRSZ0^++E B 33 10 125 33 8 70 1300 900 600 300 3 1000
TCBB476M010CRSZ0^++E B 47 10 125 47 8 70 1300 900 600 300 3 1000
TCBD686M010CRSZ0^++E D 68 10 125 68 8 70 1800 1300 800 500 3 1000
TCBD107M010CRSZ0^++E D 100 10 125 100 8 55 2000 1400 900 500 3 1000
TCBD157M010CRSZ0^++E D 150 10 125 150 8 55 2000 1400 900 500 3 1000
TCBD227M010CRSZ0^++E D 220 10 125 220 8 35 2500 1800 1100 600 3 1000
16 Volt
TCBB156M016CRSZ0^++E B 15 16 125 24 8 90 1200 800 500 300 3 1000
TCBB226M016CRSZ0^++E B 22 16 125 35.2 8 70 1300 900 600 300 3 1000
TCBD336M016CRSZ0^++E D 33 16 125 52 8 70 1800 1300 800 500 3 1000
TCBD476M016CRSZ0^++E D 47 16 125 75 8 65 1900 1300 900 500 3 1000
TCBD686M016CRSZ0^++E D 68 16 125 109 8 70 1800 1300 800 500 3 1000
TCBE157M016LRSZ0^++E E 150 16 125 240 10 25 3200 2200 1400 800 3 1000
TCBE157M016CRSZ0^++E E 150 16 125 240 10 40 2500 1800 1100 600 3 1000
20 Volt
TCBB106M020CRSZ0^++E B 10 20 125 20 8 150 900 600 400 200 3 1000
TCBB156M020CRSZ0^++E B 15 20 125 30 8 150 900 600 400 200 3 1000
TCBD226M020CRSZ0^++E D 22 20 125 44 8 70 1800 1300 800 500 3 1000
TCBD336M020CRSZ0^++E D 33 20 125 66 8 70 1800 1300 800 500 3 1000
TCBD476M020CRSZ0^++E D 47 20 125 94 8 70 1800 1300 800 500 3 1000
TCBE107M020CRSZ0^++E E 100 20 125 200 10 40 2500 1800 1100 600 3 1000
25 Volt
TCBB106M025CRSZ0^++E B 10 25 125 25 8 150 900 600 400 200 3 1000
TCBD156M025CRSZ0^++E D 15 25 125 37 8 70 1800 1300 800 500 3 1000
TCBD226M025CRSZ0^++E D 22 25 125 55 8 100 1500 1100 700 400 3 1000
TCBD336M025CRSZ0^++E D 33 25 125 82.5 8 100 1500 1100 700 400 3 1000
TCBE476M025CRSZ0^++E E 47 25 125 117.5 10 50 2200 1500 1000 600 3 1000
TCBE686M025CRSZ0^++E E 68 25 125 170 10 60 2000 1400 900 500 3 1000
35 Volt
TCBB475M035LRSZ0^++E B 4.7 35 125 16.5 8 150 900 600 400 200 3 1000
TCBB475M035CRSZ0^++E B 4.7 35 125 16.5 8 200 800 600 400 200 3 1000
TCBD106M035CRSZ0^++E D 10 35 125 35 8 70 1800 1300 800 500 3 1000
TCBD156M035CRSZ0^++E D 15 35 125 52.5 8 125 1300 900 600 300 3 1000
TCBD226M035CRSZ0^++E D 22 35 125 77 8 100 1500 1100 700 400 3 1000
TCBE336M035CRSZ0^++E E 33 35 125 115.5 10 65 2000 1400 900 500 3 1000
TCBE476M035CRSZ0^++E E 47 35 125 164.5 10 75 1800 1300 800 500 3 1000
50 Volt
TCBB225M050CRSZ0^++E B 2.2 50 125 11 10 300 600 400 300 200 3 1000
TCBD106M050CRSZ0^++E D 10 50 125 50 10 120 1400 1000 600 400 3 1000
TCB SERIES
COTS-Plus Polymer Capacitor
TDS-HIRELTANT-0025 | Rev 3
 – high reliability tantalum capacitors –